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2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

On occasion of World Environment Day, 2025, the State Board is organizing Sectorial Stakeholder 
Workshop in Jaipur from 12th May to 30th May, 2025 to sensitize people about the impact of behavioral change on 
the environment, Sustainable Waste Management practices, Circular economy, Sustainable Development Goals, 
Air pollution Management and Water pollution management with concerned stakeholders in the following manner: 
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8. 

9. 

Recycling/Reuse of Hazardous 
waste to achieve circularity in 

sustainable manner 

Enhancing co-processing/pre 
processing of hazardous waste as 
alternative of the land disp0sal 

techniques 
Introductory presentation on STP's 

& MSW scenario in State of 

Rajasthan 

Schedule of Stakeholder Sensitization Workshops 
Proposed Topic of Workshop 

Date 

OCEMS connectivity status and 
issues with STP's 

Delawas STP experience in 
Sustainable Urban Sanitation 

Waste to Energy plants: Boon or 
Bane? 

Implementation of Plastic Rules, 
Roles and responsibilities of Stake 

holder departments 

Addressing Noise Pollution 
The Modern Plague 

Ofice Order 

Noise Mapping. 
ldentification of Hotspot 

and Noise Control 

Techniques 

Concerned 
GICs 

Hazardous 
Waste Cell 

STP & MSW 

Cell 

OCEMS Cell 

STP & MSW 

Cell 

Plastic Cell 

Noise Cell 

12.05.2025 

Date: 

13.05.2025 

14.05.2025 

1lslos 

Time 

|| AM to 
12.15 PM 

12:15 PM to 

01:30 PM 

|1:15 AM to 
12 PM 

12:00 PM to 
12:30 PM 

12:30 PM to 
1:00 PM 

1:00 PM to 
1:30 PM 

2:30 PM to 
3:00 PM 

LiFE 

10:30 AM to 
12.00 PM 

12:00 PM to 
01:30 PM 

Lifestyle for 
Environment 

Venue 

2nd Floor 

Conference HallI. 
HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall. 

HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall. 

HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall, 

HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall, 

HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall. 

HO 

2nd Floor 

Conference Hall, 
HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall, 

HO 

2nd Floor 

Conference Hall, 
HO 



12. 

T0. 

13. 

14. 

11. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

|9 

18. 

20. 

22. 

21. 

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board 
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Workshops for MSME "Gunvatta 
Yatra" by QCI 

Best Practices in Induction 
and reheating furnaces 

Sustainable Manufacturing 
Practices in Autonnobiles 
And Automotive Parts 

Production 

BMW Workshop 

Environmental 
Compliance: Legal Framework. 
Procedures and Best Practices 

Clearance 

Green Buildings: Principles, 

Standards and Sustainable Design 
Practices 
Effective Dry and Wet Waste 
Segregation Systems in Residential 
Buildings 
Setting Up Composting Units in 
Group Housing Societies/ Projects: 
A Practical Guide to Managing Wet 
Waste 

Collection, Processing and 
Recycling of Dry Waste: Building a 
Circular Economy in Urban 

Communities 
Environmental Measures in Stone 
Crushing Units - A Case Study on 

Wonder Cement 
Overview of Best Practices 
adopted in Stone Crushers 

Utilization of Kota Stone Slurry 
(generated at the nearby cutting & 
polishing industries). In the cement 

plant as a filler in high grade 
8ypsum. 

Utilization of Marble/Granite 
Slurry (Best management of 

dumping yards) 

AQCC Cell 

Metal Cell 

BMW Cell 

Building 
Infrastructure 

Cell 

Mines & Stone 
Crushers Cell 

14.05.2025 

15.05.2025 

16.05.2025 

19.05.2025 

20.05.2025 

2:30 PM to 
4:30 PM 

1| AM to 
12.15 PM 

12:15 PM to 
01:30 PM 

2:30 PM to 
5:30 PM 

11:00 AM to 
12:15 PM 

12:15 PM to 
01:30 PM 

02:30 PM to 
03:30 PM 

03:30 PM to 
04:30 PM 

04:30 PM to 
05:30 PM 

|| AM to 12 
PM 

12:00 PM to 
01:30 PM 

2:15 PM to 
3:00 PM 

3:00 PM to 
4:00 PM 

LifE Lifestyle for 
Environmen! 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall, 

HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall. 

HO 

2nd Floor 

Conference Hall. 
HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall. 

HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall. 

HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall. 

HO 
2nd Floor 

Conference Hall. 
HÌ 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall. 

HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall, 

HÌ 

Regional Office, 
Kishangarh 
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24. 

25. 

26 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30 

31. 

32. 
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Towards Circular Economy: The 
EPR Framework and Its Influence 

on E-Waste Policies 

Advancements in E-Waste 

Recovery Process: Technologies 
for Maximizing Material Recovery 

& Processing Capacity 
Technologies in wastewater 
treatment and operation and 

maintenance (0&M) issues in 
Common Effluent Treatment 

Plants (CETPs) 
The EPR Framework: A New Era 

in Plastic Waste Management 
Policies 

Collaborative Solutions: Local 
Self-Government & Panchayati Raj 
Department and Industry in 
Efficient Plastic Waste Collection 

and Recycling 
Approach to Circular Economy: 

The EPR regime and Its Influence 
on Battery Waste Policies 

Tyre EPR Regime and Its Impact 

Used Oil EPR Regime and It's 
Impact 

World Environment Day 
Workshop- DIY Kitchen Wet 

Waste 

Sensitisation workshop for 

persons/departments/entities 

involved in Construction and 
demolition work in NCR Sub 
region Rajasthan regarding 
guidelines/directions issued by the 
CAQM, Mandatory registration on 
RAJ-CONESS, PM sensor and 
camera installation 

c-Waste Cell 

CETP & Textile 

Cell 

Plastic Waste 

Cell 

Battery Waste 
Cell 

OCEMS Cell 

AQM Cell 

20.05.2025 

21.05.2025 

22.05.2025 

23.05.2025 

23.05.2025 

26.05.2025 

2:30 PM to 
3:45 PM 

3:50 PM to 
5:30 PM 

I1:00 AM to 
05:00 PM 

11 AM to 
12.15 PM 

12:15 PM to 

01:30 PM 

1| AM to 
11.45 PM 

12:00 PM to 

12:45 PM 

12:50 PM to 

1.40 PM 

02:30 PM to 
03.45 PM 

11:00 AM to 
05:00 PM 

Lifestyle for 
Environmen! 

2nd Floor 

Conference Hall. 
HO 

2nd Fioor 
Conference Hall. 

HO 

Jaipur 

2nd Floor 

Conference Hall. 
HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall. 

HO 

2nd Floor 

Conference Hall. 
HO 

2nd Floor 

Conference Hall. 

HO 
2nd Floor 

Conference Hall, 
HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall, 

HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall, 

HO 



33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

42. 

41. 

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board 

Low carbon cement 

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone :0141-27168049.2716800 e-mail: member secretary@rpco niC.n 
HelplineNo. : 0141-2716877 

scenarios for India- What 
the future holds 

Pre-processing &amp; Co 
processing of Alternate 
Fuel and high purity RDF: 
Experiences, Concerns 
and expected support for 
future 

Practices 

Low carbon cement 

production- Policy and 

SNCR) 

Decarbonising power 
sector in India (FGD &amp: 

Fly Ash Management 

Environmental Measures 
in Dairy Industry 

Environmental Measures 
for Brick Kiln sector 

Best practices for waste water 
treatment in Chemical, Dyes, 
Pesticide, Distillery and Fertilizer 
industries 

Disaster Management in case of 
Accident 

Applicability of OCEMS 

CPP Cel| 

Miscellaneous 
Cell 

CD&PDF 

OCEMS Cell 

27.05.2025 

1. Finalization of speakers to be done by concerned GICs. 

28.05.2025 

30.05.2025 

1| AM to 
12.15 PM 

12:15 PM to 
01:30 PM 

1| AM to 
12.15 PM 

12:15 PM to 
01:30 PM 

2:30 PM to 
3.30 PM 

10:30 AM 
- 1.30 PM 

2:30 PM 
5.30 PM 

11:00AM 
|1:30AM 

11:30AM 
12:00PM 

12:00PM 
01:30PMd 

In order to organize the above Stakeholder Sensitization Workshops, following tasks is directed: 

LiFE Lifestyle for 
Environment 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hal. 

HO 
2nd Floor 

Conference Hal, 
HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall. 

HÌ 
2nd Floor 

Conference Hall. 
HÌ 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hll. 

HÌ 
2nd Floor 

Conference Hall, 
HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall. 

HO 
2nd Floor 

Conference Hall. 
HO 

2nd Floor 
Conference Hall. 

HO 
2nd Floor 

Conference Hall, 
HO 

The concerned GIC is requested to provide the name of the speaker along with details of the hours of sessions delivered, to the Project Cell, so that the honorarium can be reimbursed in accordance with State Board rules. 
3. Timely invitation to stakeholders for the workshops to be issued at the level of conceming GIC after thorough discussion with concerned Regional Officers. 
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Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board 

4. Concerned GlCs are directed to make minutes of the workshop and copy of the same shall be sent to Project, IEC & Training Cell. 

8 

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone :0141-27168049,2716800 e-mail: member secretary@rpcb.nic.in 
HelpLineNo. : 0141-2716877 

5. Follow-up to be ensured for participation by concerned Stakeholders by concerning GIC and Regional Officers. 
At the end of workshop pledge on "Quality Bharat Mission" shall be conducted. The same will be shared by GIC AÌCC. 

7. GIC Admin to ensure arrangement for the workshops such as arrangement of refreshments for the participants and other ancillary arrangements. 
Concerned ROs to mandatorily attend the workshops either through Physical or hybrid mode. 

9. Concerned GIC's in coordination with Press Management Committee formulated vide order dated 06.0$.2025 shall ensure to get the press note released by 5:30 PM positively. 

F-12 (IEC-103) RSPCB/ 

10. The concerned GICs shall ensure the issuance of a separate U.O. note at least five days prior to the scheduled workshop, clearly specifying the number of stakeholders attending and the number of speakers, to facilitate necessary arrangements by the GIC administration. 

Copy to following for information and necessary action: -

1. P.S. to Chairperson, RSPCB, Jaipur. 
2. Sr. P.A. to Member Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur. 3. Joint Secretary. RSPCB, Jaipur. 

5. 
4. CEE-I & I| /CSO/ FA, RSPCB, Jaipur. 

6. 

LiFE 
Lifestyle for 
Environment 

All concerned Group-In-Charges, RSPCB, Jaipur as above for needful. GIC Admin, RSPCB, Jaipur for making necessary arrangements. 

Date: 

7. GIC(IT) with direction to upload on the State Board's website. 

(Sharda Prátap Singh) 
Member Secretary 

Member Secretary 
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