

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone: 0141-27168049,2716800 e-mail: member\_secretary@rpcb.nic.in



HelpLineNo.: 0141-2716877

F-12 (IEC-103) RSPCB/ 235 - 244

Date: 7/5/2025

#### Office Order

On occasion of World Environment Day, 2025, the State Board is organizing Sectorial Stakeholder Workshop in Jaipur from 12<sup>th</sup> May to 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2025 to sensitize people about the impact of behavioral change on the environment, Sustainable Waste Management practices, Circular economy, Sustainable Development Goals, Air pollution Management and Water pollution management with concerned stakeholders in the following manner:

Schedule of Stakeholder Sensitization Workshops

		keholder Sensitiz	,	Time	Venue
S.No.	Topic of Workshop	Concerned GICs	Proposed Date	Time	
1.	Recycling/Reuse of Hazardous waste to achieve circularity in sustainable manner	Hazardous Waste Cell	12.05.2025	11 AM to 12.15 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall. HO
2.	Enhancing co-processing/pre- processing of hazardous waste as alternative of the land disposal techniques			12:15 PM to 01:30 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall. HO
3.	Introductory presentation on STP's & MSW scenario in State of Rajasthan	STP & MSW Cell	13.05.2025	11:15 AM to 12 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall. HO
4.	OCEMS connectivity status and issues with STP's	OCEMS Cell		12:00 PM to 12:30 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
5.	Delawas STP experience in Sustainable Urban Sanitation	STP & MSW Cell		12:30 PM to 1:00 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
6.	Waste to Energy plants: Boon or Bane?			1:00 PM to 1:30 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
7.	Implementation of Plastic Rules, Roles and responsibilities of Stake holder departments	Plastic Cell		2:30 PM to 3:00 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
8.	Addressing Noise Pollution : The Modern Plague	Noise Cell	14.05.2025	10:30 AM to 12.00 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
9.	Noise Mapping, Identification of Hotspot and Noise Control Techniques			12:00 PM to 01:30 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO





Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone: 0141-27168049,2716800 e-mail: member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in

HelpLineNo.: 0141-2716877

10.	Gunvatta			-	2nd Floor
11.	Yatra" by QCI	AQCC Cell	14.05.2025	2:30 PM to 4:30 PM	Conference Hall
12	Best Practices in Induction and reheating furnaces	Metal Cell	15.05.2025	11 AM to 12.15 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall
12.	Sustainable Manufacturing Practices in Automobiles And Automotive Parts Production			12:15 PM to 01:30 PM	HO 2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
13.					
1.4	BMW Workshop	BMW Cell	16.05.2025	2:30 PM to 5:30 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall,
14.	Environmental Clearance Compliance: Legal Framework, Procedures and Best Practices Green Buildings: Principles	Building Infrastructure Cell		11:00 AM to 12:15 PM	HO 2nd Floor Conference Hall,
16.	Standards and Sustainable Design Practices			12:15 PM to 01:30 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
17.	Effective Dry and Wet Waste Segregation Systems in Residential Buildings			02:30 PM to 03:30 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall,
	Setting Up Composting Units in Group Housing Societies/ Projects: A Practical Guide to Managing Wet Waste		19.05.2025	03:30 PM to 04:30 PM	HO 2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
18.	Collection, Processing and Recycling of Dry Waste: Building a Circular Economy in Urban Communities			04:30 PM to 05:30 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
19.	Environmental Measures in Stone Crushing Units - A Case Study on Wonder Cement	Mines & Stone- Crushers Cell	20.05.2025	11 AM to 12 PM	Regional Office, Kishangarh
20.	Overview of Best Practices adopted in Stone Crushers			12:00 PM to	
	Utilization of Kota Stone Slurry			01:30 PM	
	(generated at the nearby cutting & polishing industries). In the cement plant as a filler in high grade gypsum.			2:15 PM to 3:00 PM	
22.	Utilization of Marble/Granite Slurry (Best management of dumping yards)			3:00 PM to 4:00 PM	





Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004
Phone: 0141-27168049,2716800 e-mail: member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in
HelpLineNo.: 0141-2716877

23.	Towards Circular Economy: The EPR Framework and Its Influence on E-Waste Policies	e-Waste Cell	20.05.2025	2:30 PM to 3:45 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall. HO
24.	Advancements in E-Waste Recovery Process: Technologies for Maximizing Material Recovery			3:50 PM to 5:30 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
25.	& Processing Capacity Technologies in wastewater treatment and operation and maintenance (O&M) issues in Common Effluent Treatment Plants (CETPs)	CETP & Textile Cell	21.05.2025	11:00 AM to 05:00 PM	Jaipur
26.	The EPR Framework: A New Era in Plastic Waste Management			11 AM to 12.15 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
27.	Policies  Collaborative Solutions: Local Self-Government & Panchayati Raj Department and Industry in Efficient Plastic Waste Collection		22.05.2025	12:15 PM to 01:30 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall. HO
28.	Approach to Circular Economy: The EPR regime and Its Influence			11 AM to 11.45 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
29.	on Battery Waste Policies  Tyre EPR Regime and Its Impact	Battery Waste Cell	23.05.2025	12:00 PM to 12:45 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
30.	Used Oil EPR Regime and It's Impact			12:50 PM to 1.40 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
31.	World Environment Day Workshop – DIY Kitchen Wet Waste	OCEMS Cell	23.05.2025	02:30 PM to 03.45 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
32.		AQM Cell	26.05.2025	11:00 AM to 05:00 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO





Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone: 0141-27168049,2716800 e-mail: member secretary@rpcb nic.in

HelpLineNo.: 0141-2716877

			0141-2/16877		
33.	scenarios for India- What the future holds	CPP Cell	27.05.2025	11 AM to 12.15 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hal
	Pre-processing & Description of Alternate Fuel and high purity RDF: Experiences, Concerns and expected support for future			12:15 PM to 01:30 PM	HO 2nd Floor Conference Hal HO
35.	Low carbon cement production- Policy and Practices			11 AM to	2nd Floor Conference Hall
36.	Decarbonising power sector in India (FGD & Camp; SNCR)			12.15 PM 12:15 PM to	HO 2nd Floor
37.	Fly Ash Management			01:30 PM 2:30 PM to	Conference Hall, HO 2nd Floor
38.	Environmental Measures			3.30 PM	Conference Hall, HO
39.	in Dairy Industry	Miscellaneous Cell	28.05.2025	10:30 AM - 1.30 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
	Environmental Measures for Brick Kiln sector			2:30 PM – 5.30 PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall.
40.	Best practices for waste water treatment in Chemical, Dyes, Pesticide, Distillery and Fertilizer industries	CD&PDF	30.05.2025	11:00AM- 11:30AM	HO 2nd Floor Conference Hall, HO
41.	Disaster Management in case of Accident			11:30AM- 12:00PM	2nd Floor Conference Hall,
12.	Applicability of OCEMS	OCEMS Cell		12:00PM- 01:30PMd	HO 2nd Floor Conference Hall,

In order to organize the above Stakeholder Sensitization Workshops, following tasks is directed:

- 1. Finalization of speakers to be done by concerned GICs.
- 2. The concerned GIC is requested to provide the name of the speaker along with details of the hours of sessions delivered, to the Project Cell, so that the honorarium can be reimbursed in accordance with State Board rules.
- 3. Timely invitation to stakeholders for the workshops to be issued at the level of concerning GIC after thorough discussion with concerned Regional Officers.



Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone: 0141-27168049,2716800 e-mail: member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in



HelpLineNo.: 0141-2716877

- Concerned GICs are directed to make minutes of the workshop and copy of the same shall be sent to Project, IEC & Training Cell.
- Follow-up to be ensured for participation by concerned Stakeholders by concerning GIC and Regional Officers.
- 6. At the end of workshop pledge on "Quality Bharat Mission" shall be conducted. The same will be shared by GIC AQCC.
- 7. GIC Admin to ensure arrangement for the workshops such as arrangement of refreshments for the participants and other ancillary arrangements.
- 8. Concerned ROs to mandatorily attend the workshops either through Physical or hybrid mode.
- Concerned GIC's in coordination with Press Management Committee formulated vide order dated 06.05.2025 shall ensure to get the press note released by 5:30 PM positively.
- 10. The concerned GICs shall ensure the issuance of a separate U.O. note at least five days prior to the scheduled workshop, clearly specifying the number of stakeholders attending and the number of speakers, to facilitate necessary arrangements by the GIC administration.

(Sharda Pratap Singh) Member Secretary

Date:

F-12 (IEC-103) RSPCB/

Copy to following for information and necessary action: -

1. P.S. to Chairperson, RSPCB, Jaipur.

- 2. Sr. P.A. to Member Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 3. Joint Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 4. CEE-I & II /CSO/ FA, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 5. All concerned Group-In-Charges, RSPCB, Jaipur as above for needful.
- 6. GIC Admin, RSPCB, Jaipur for making necessary arrangements.
- 7. GIC(IT) with direction to upload on the State Board's website.

Member Secretary